For at least eight (8) years, the 
department actively participated in the Ohio River Invasive Carp Partnership (partnership), which annually 
prioritizes invasive carp research and management projects among state partners. The department received more 
than three million one hundred thousand dollars ($3,100,000) to assist with the collaborative effort to manage the 
invasive carp issue. The rulemaking affects any individual who wishes to use certain commercial fishing gear and 
methods to catch and sell invasive carp.  

For purposes of IC 4-22-2-28.1, small businesses affected by this rulemaking may contact the Small Business